2024 WARRICK COUNTY LITTLE MISS / LITTLE MISTER CONTEST

Contest: Saturday, July 13, 2024 at 5:30PM

Warrick County 4-H Center – Alcoa Building

Admission for this event is \$2.00 per person.

1.) Eligible contestants must be enrolled in grades $K - 2^{nd}$ grade; not grade entering in the fall of 2024.

2.) Eligible contestants must reside in Warrick County.

3.) Eligible contestants must be a member of Warrick County Mini 4-H and signed up by May 1st.

4.) Any contestant who has performed or competed at the professional level (for monetary gain) in anything other than amateur contests, will be considered ineligible for this contest. Past winners of the Warrick County Little Miss/Little Mister contest are ineligible.

5.) Dress for this contest is casual to "Sunday" clothing. No formals or tuxedos. Parents or chaperones are not allowed in the judging area during the contest.

6.) Wednesday, July 10th at 6PM will be used as a preliminary contest, in the event we have over 15 contestants for either boys or girls. If there are not more than 15 contestants, then July 10th at 6PM will be used as a rehearsal for the contestants to practice on stage.

7.) Contestants need to arrive on Saturday, July 13th at 5:00PM.

8.) The order of the contestants will be randomly drawn prior to the contest.

9.) Judging of this competition will consist of attentiveness, personality, naturalness, and response to the stage questions.

10.) Questions may be directed to Ann Buckert at 812-431-6532.

11.) The entry form, a copy of your child's birth certificate, and \$15.00 entry fee are due on or before July 3, 2024 to:

Warrick County Center Board Little Miss/Little Mister Contest 107 W. Locust St., Suite 111 Boonville, IN 47601 ***Make Checks payable to Warrick County 4-H Clubs, Inc.

The Little Miss, the Little Mister and their Runner-Ups are invited to assist the 4-H Queen and her court the week of fair at different events. They are also encouraged to represent Warrick County throughout the year in parades and public gatherings.

**Parent/Guardian, please keep this letter for your reference.

2024 Little Miss/Little Mister Entry Form

Name		Boy	(or) Girl	_
Birthdate	Age (as of July 1, 2024)			
Address	0:1-1			
Street	City		Zip	
Phone Number	Parent/Guardia	n Name		
Contestant Information This will be read during the contest about the contestant. Please print clearly!				
Name (as you want announced)				
Son or Daughter of:				
Siblings				
School	Grade			
Hobbies/Interests: (sports, activities)				
Member of: (church, clubs, organizations)				
Favorites: Food	Sport			
Color	Pets			
Any Other Favorites				
What do you want to be when you grow up?				

Mail to: Warrick County Center Board, Little Miss/Little Mister Contest,

107 W. Locust St., Suite 111, Boonville, IN 47601.

Include copy of birth certificate and \$15 entry fee. Checks made payable to Warrick County 4-H Clubs., Inc. Registration form, birth certificate and entry fee <u>must be received on or before July</u> <u>3, 2024</u> to be eligible.